

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

**Cenco Boulevard Roadway Improvements
Local Freight Impact Fund (LFIF) Project
Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey**

S&A File No. CB-166

November 21, 2023

				Paving Plus LLC Franklinville, New Jersey		South State, Inc. Bridgeton, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID							
1	Construction Layout	1	DOLL	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Traffic Director, Flagger	144	HOUR	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.44
3	Portable Variable Message Sign	2	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Traffic Cone	30	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
5	Drum	25	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
6	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
7	Construction Signs	275	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75
8	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	Excavation, Unclassified	125	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00
10	Excavation, Test Pit	125	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25
11	HMA Milling, More Than 3" To 6"	15,430	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,290.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 38,575.00
12	Tack Coat	1,555	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.55
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course	5,155	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 51.55
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	2,900	TON	\$ 94.00	\$ 272,600.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 272,600.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	270	TON	\$ 93.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 47,250.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick	20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Sawing & Sealing Joints In Hot Mix Asphalt	385	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 385.00
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00
19	Traffic Stripe, 4"	3,750	LF	\$ 0.69	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,250.00
20	Traffic Markings, Symbols	535	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,819.00
21	Guide Sign, Type GA Breakaway Supports	5	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
22	Regulatory & Warning Sign	35	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00
23	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	3,250	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 146,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 113,750.00
24	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	200	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00
25	Reset Monitoring Well (Complete)	1	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
26	Inlet, Type Double B	4	UNIT	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
27	Inlet, Type E	1	UNIT	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
28	Inlet Converted To Manhole	1	UNIT	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
29	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using New Casting	5	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Reset Manhole, Storm Sewer, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	Inlet, Type Double A	1	UNIT	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
32	Curb Piece	9	UNIT	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
33	Bicycle Safe Gate	11	UNIT	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
34	RPM, Bi-Directional Lens, Blue	4	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY**Cenco Boulevard Roadway Improvements****Local Freight Impact Fund (LFIF) Project****Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey****S&A File No. CB-166****November 21, 2023**

				Paying Plus LLC Franklinville, New Jersey		South State, Inc. Bridgeton, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID (Continued)							
35	Selective Clearing	50	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
36	Preparation of Existing Soil	3,000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00
37	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	3,000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00
38	Hydro-Seeding	3,000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 300.00
39	Temporary Inlet Sediment Trap	22	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
40	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$ 699,905.05		\$ 737,392.09

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Ceneco Boulevard Roadway Improvements

Local Freight Impact Fund (LFIF) Project

Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey

S&A File No. CB-166

November 21, 2023

				Landberg Construction LLC Dorothy, New Jersey		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID							
1	Construction Layout	1	DOLL	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Traffic Director, Flagger	144	HOUR	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.44	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.44
3	Portable Variable Message Sign	2	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
4	Traffic Cone	30	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
5	Drum	25	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
6	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	Construction Signs	275	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75
8	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 66,262.77	\$ 66,262.77
9	Excavation, Unclassified	125	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25
10	Excavation, Test Pit	125	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25
11	HMA Milling, More Than 3" To 6"	15,430	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 61,720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 92,580.00
12	Tack Coat	1,555	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.55
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course	5,155	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 51.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 51.55
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	2,900	TON	\$ 96.00	\$ 278,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 290,000.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	270	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick	20	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Sawing & Sealing Joints In Hot Mix Asphalt	385	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,925.00
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00
19	Traffic Stripe, 4"	3,750	LF	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,512.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,250.00
20	Traffic Markings, Symbols	535	SF	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,033.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,461.00
21	Guide Sign, Type GA Breakaway Supports	5	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
22	Regulatory & Warning Sign	35	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
23	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	3,250	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 130,000.00
24	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	200	SY	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00
25	Reset Monitoring Well (Complete)	1	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Inlet, Type Double B	4	UNIT	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
27	Inlet, Type E	1	UNIT	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
28	Inlet Converted To Manhole	1	UNIT	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
29	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using New Casting	5	UNIT	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
30	Reset Manhole, Storm Sewer, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
31	Inlet, Type Double A	1	UNIT	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
32	Curb Piece	9	UNIT	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
33	Bicycle Safe Gate	11	UNIT	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
34	RPM, Bi-Directional Lens, Blue	4	UNIT	\$ 246.22	\$ 984.88	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY**Cenco Boulevard Roadway Improvements****Local Freight Impact Fund (LFIF) Project****Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey****S&A File No. CB-166**

November 21, 2023

				Landberg Construction LLC Dorothy, New Jersey		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID (Continued)							
35	Selective Clearing	50	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	Preparation of Existing Soil	3,000	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00
37	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	3,000	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	Hydro-Seeding	3,000	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00
39	Temporary Inlet Sediment Trap	22	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.22	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00
40	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$ 753,170.46		\$ 869,113.13

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Cenco Boulevard Roadway Improvements

Local Freight Impact Fund (LFIF) Project

Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey

S&A File No. CB-166

November 21, 2023

				Charles Marandino LLC Milmay, New Jersey		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC Mount Royal, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID							
1	Construction Layout	1	DOLL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
2	Traffic Director, Flagger	144	HOUR	\$ 1.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 18,432.00
3	Portable Variable Message Sign	2	UNIT	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
4	Traffic Cone	30	UNIT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00
5	Drum	25	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,900.00
6	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Construction Signs	275	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00
8	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 59,999.35	\$ 59,999.35
9	Excavation, Unclassified	125	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,875.00
10	Excavation, Test Pit	125	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25
11	HMA Milling, More Than 3" To 6"	15,430	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 92,580.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 104,924.00
12	Tack Coat	1,555	GAL	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.55
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course	5,155	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 77,325.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 84,026.50
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	2,900	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 307,400.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	270	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 39,690.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick	20	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00
17	Sawing & Sealing Joints In Hot Mix Asphalt	385	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.85
18	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00
19	Traffic Stripe, 4"	3,750	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,250.00
20	Traffic Markings, Symbols	535	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,872.50
21	Guide Sign, Type GA Breakaway Supports	5	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
22	Regulatory & Warning Sign	35	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
23	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	3,250	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 162,500.00
24	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	200	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 29,400.00
25	Reset Monitoring Well (Complete)	1	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00
26	Inlet, Type Double B	4	UNIT	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
27	Inlet, Type E	1	UNIT	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
28	Inlet Converted To Manhole	1	UNIT	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
29	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using New Casting	5	UNIT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	Reset Manhole, Storm Sewer, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
31	Inlet, Type Double A	1	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
32	Curb Piece	9	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,205.00
33	Bicycle Safe Gate	11	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 7,425.00
34	RPM, Bi-Directional Lens, Blue	4	UNIT	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY**Cenco Boulevard Roadway Improvements****Local Freight Impact Fund (LFIF) Project****Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey****S&A File No. CB-166**

November 21, 2023

				Charles Marandino LLC Milmay, New Jersey		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC Mount Royal, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID (Continued)							
35	Selective Clearing	50	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00
36	Preparation of Existing Soil	3,000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00
37	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	3,000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 46,500.00
38	Hydro-Seeding	3,000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
39	Temporary Inlet Sediment Trap	22	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 7,480.00
40	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$ 1,020,399.00		\$ 1,035,851.00